	۰۰ در									
	Form PTO-1618A		12-28-200	nt of Commerce						
	Expires 06/30/99			demark Office						
	OMB 0651-002			HOU (HOT 188)						
		15 2000	101565381							
	DEC 15 2000 101565381									
	12.15.00 TRADEMARKS ONLY									
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
	Submission Type Conveyance Type									
	X New	.X. **	X Assignment	License						
	Resubmission (Non-R	ecordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assign. Effective Date						
	Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Merger									
	Reel#	Frame #								
	Corrective Document	F	Change of Name							
	Reel #	Frame #	Other							
	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if ac	Iditional names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year						
	Name TIBCO FIN	ANCE TECHNOLOGY I	NC.	120100						
	Formerly									
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association									
	Other	·	· 🗀 ·							
			[D-]							
	X Citizenship/State of Inc	corporation/Organization	Delaware							
	Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached						
	Name REUT:	ERS LIMITED								
	DBA/AKA/TA									
	Composed of									
		1								
	Address (line 1) 85 F	leet Street								
	Address (line 2)									
	Address(line 3) Londo	on EC4P 4AJ	England							
		Caranal Barta arabia	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an						
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the						
	X Corporation	Association		United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must						
	Other			be a separate document from Assignment.)						
\cap	X Citizenship/State of Inc	corporation/Organization	England and Wales							
12/28/2000 TT	JJALLAH2 00000074 1955053 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
01 FC:481	40.00 0	,)								
VI 163701	10.00 0	<i>'</i>								
1	l	/								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0066

Form PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address		Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	GERALD T. SEKIMURA	And the second s
Address (line 1)	LIMBACH & LIMBACH L.L.P.	The state of the s
Address (line 2)	2001 Ferry Building	TOWN TENNING
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA	GENERAL STATE OF THE STATE OF T
Address (line 4)		arc 1 5 2000
Correspondent Na	ame and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number (415) 433-4150
Name	GERALD T. SEKIMURA	
Address (line 1)	LIMBACH & LIMBACH L.L.P.	The state of the s
Address (line 2)	2001 Ferry Building	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94111	
Address (line 4)		
_	the total number of pages of the attach ding any attachments.	ed conveyance document # 3
	ation Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number	mber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark	Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
		1955053
Number of Proper	ties Enter the total number of	f properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acco	punt	Deposit Account
(Enter for payme	ent by deposit account of if additional fees can be Deposit Account Nu	
	Authorization to cha	rge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Sig	gnature	
attached cop	y is a true copy of the original docume	ng information is true and correct and any nt. Charges to deposit account are authorized,
as indicated	herein. EKIMURA DUALA	'

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TIBCO Finance Technology Inc., having a place of business at 3375 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, has adopted, registered and used the trademark identified hereinbelow:

Registration No. Registration Date Mark

1,955,053 February 6, 1996 MarketSheet

WHEREAS, **REUTERS LIMITED**, a company organized under the laws of England and Wales, having a principal place of business at 85 Fleet Street, London EC4P 4AJ, England, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said TIBCO Finance Technology Inc. does hereby assign unto REUTERS LIMITED all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the above-identified registration thereof, and all causes of action relating thereto.

TIBCO Finance Technology Inc.

Dated: December 1, 2000

By Ruber Know

Printed Name: Rob Knourek

Title: President RRS & Sr. Company Officer TFTI

State of	Californ	ria	
County of	Santa	Clava	

On <u>December</u> 1,2000 before me, <u>Lovi C. Douglas</u> , personally appeared <u>Rob Knowek</u> , personally
personally appeared Rob Knowek , personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

the instrument.



RECORDED: 12/15/2000

2